

Mat Suit No 124 of 2025

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00757)**

02

31/10/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

SR is received.

Mr. Chiranjit Roy learned counsel appears for the respondent by filing *Vokalatnama* along with a prayer to file WS.

Let these be kept in record.

Learned counsel for the contesting parties are present.

Heard. Considerd. Prayer is allowed to file WS.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **18/12/2025** for filing WS.

Sd/- R. Tamang

**District Judge in charge,
Cooch-Behr**