

**Matrimonial Suit-124/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001551-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 04, dated 30/01/2026**

Today is fixed for W/S by the respondent.

Both parties file their respective hajira.

Respondent has filed verified W/S supported with an affidavit today.

Copy served with objection and the same is kept with the record.

Fix 13.03.2026 for framing of issues.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar